DTS624 – 24 kV applications
Related products
•	 DRC400 Receptacle Cap
•	 DPC400 Connecting Plug
Installation
•	 No special tools or heating are required
•	 Connector may be energized immediately
after installation on its mating part

the catalog number.
Example: DTS624F240T
Ordering Example: For 20 kV cable, 240 mm2 aluminum
conductor, 31.0 mm core insulation diameter, DIN connector,
specify DTS624F240.
Cable seal adapters are ordered separately.
Figure 2. DTS624 deadbreak tee connector dimensional information.
Table 2.  Cable Insulation Range
Insulation Range
Designation
Cable Insulation Range Ø (mm)
Min. Max.
AA 13.5 17.2
A 16.3 19.3
B 18.3 21.0
C 20.0 24.1
D 23.1 27.0
E 25.6 29.0
F 27.7 32.6
G 30.9 36.2
H 34.0 39.5
Table 3.  Conductor Code
Stranded Conductor
Size (mm2) DIN Type EDF Type
25 25 E25
35 35 E35
50 50 E50
70 70 E70
95 95 E95
120 120 E120
150 150 E150
185 185 E185
240 240 E240
300 300 -
400 400 -
Notes:N Bimetallic connectors can be used with aluminum or copper
	 conductors.
90 mm109
mm
199 mm
341 mm
3
Catalog Data CA650030EN
Effective April 2015
630 A deadbreak bolted tee connector - interface C
Catalog Data CA650030EN
Effective April 2015
630 A deadbreak bolted tee connector - interface C
Eaton
1000 Eaton Boulevard
Cleveland, OH 44122
United States
Eaton.com
Eaton’s Cooper Power Systems Division
2300 Badger Drive
Waukesha, WI  53188
Eaton.com/cooperpowerseries
© 2015 Eaton
All Rights Reserved
Printed in USA